ATM and ITM Locations

ATM Num ATM Name Current Street Address City State Zip Code Census Tract # 2024 Income Tract 2??":::::::: Accepts Deposits
Southeast Kansas Non-MSA 1 Belmont Square 2110 Main St. Parsons KS 67357 9502.00 Middle No Yes
St. Louis MSA 2 Better Family Life 5415 Page Blvd St. Louis MO 63112 1066.00 Low No Yes
Springfield MSA 3 Cobblestone Corners 805 N. Main Nixa MO 65714 0202.02 Middle No Yes
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA 4 Corner Express 1021 S. Sam Houston Blvd Houston MO 65483 4803.01 Middle Yes No
Springfield MSA 6 Cox - College of Nurs 1423 N. Jefferson Springfield MO 65802 0007.00 Middle No No
Springfield MSA 7 Cox - Ferrell Duncan 1001 E Primrose Springfield MO 65804 0028.00 Middle No No
Springfield MSA 8 Cox - Martin Center 3901 S. Fremont Springfield MO 65804 0027.00 Middle No No
Springfield MSA 9 Cox - Meyer Center 3545 S. National Springfield MO 65804 0028.00 Middle No No
Springfield MSA 10 Cox - North Cafeteria 1423 N. Jefferson Springfield MO 65802 0007.00 Middle No No
Springfield MSA 11 Cox Hospital North 1423 N. Jefferson Springfield MO 65802 0007.00 Middle No No
Springfield MSA 12 Cox Hospital South Caf? 3801 S. National Springfield MO 65807 0028.00 Middle No No
Springfield MSA 13 Cox South Surgery 3801 S. National Springfield MO 65807 0028.00 Middle No No
Springfield MSA 14 Cox Trauma Center 3801 S. National Springfield MO 65804 0028.00 Middle No No
Springfield MSA 15 Cox Walnut Lawn 3545 S National Springfield MO 65807 0028.00 Middle No No
Springfield MSA 16 Cox-Medical Tower 1443 N Robberson Springfield MO 65803 0007.00 Middle No No
Springfield MSA 17 Fast N Friendly 3109 W. Sunshine Springfield MO 65807 0058.02 Moderate No No
Joplin MSA 19 Freeman Business Ct 3220 Mc Clelland Blvd Joplin MO 64804 0205.02 Middle No No
Joplin MSA 20 Freeman Hospl East 932 E. 34th Street Joplin MO 64804 0205.02 Middle No No
Joplin MSA 21 Freeman Hospl Neosho 113 W. Hickory Neosho MO 64850 0201.00 Middle No No
Joplin MSA 22 Freeman Hospl West 1102 W 32nd Street Joplin MO 64804 0205.02 Middle No No
Southeast Kansas Non-MSA 23 Gates 1450 Montana Rd lola KS 66749 9529.00 Middle Yes No
Springfield MSA 24 Great Southern #01 In 1451 E Battlefield Springfield MO 65804 0011.00 Moderate No No
Springfield MSA 25 Great Southern #03 331 South Ave Springfield MO 65806 0001.01 Unknown No Yes
Springfield MSA 26 Great Southern #03 WU 331 South Ave Springfield MO 65806 0001.01 Unknown No No
Springfield MSA 27 Great Southern #09 2735 W Chestnut Expwy Springfield MO 65802 0032.00 Moderate No Yes
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA 28 Great Southern #10 528 S. Jefferson Lebanon MO 65536 9605.00 Middle No Yes
Springfield MSA 29 Great Southern #11 2562 N Glenstone Springfield MO 65803 0022.00 Moderate No Yes
Springfield MSA 30 Great Southern #12 2449 S. Campbell Springfield MO 65808 0015.00 Middle No Yes
Springfield MSA 31 Great Southern #14 1701 W. Jackson Ozark MO 65721 0203.09 Moderate No Yes
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA 32 Great Southern #15 1500 S. Elliot Aurora MO 65605 4706.02 Moderate No Yes
Springfield MSA 33 Great Southern #16 2609 E Sunshine Springfield MO 65804 0024.02 Middle No Yes
Springfield MSA 34 Great Southern #17 1444 W. Highway J Ozark MO 65721 0203.09 Moderate No Yes
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA 35 Great Southern #18 CL 4571 Osage Beach Pkwy Osage Beach MO 65065 9502.01 Upper No Yes
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA 36 Great Southern #20 118 South Street Stockton MO 65785 8703.00 Middle No Yes
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA 37 Great Southern #23 CL 527 Ozark Avenue Cabool MO 65689 4804.02 Middle Yes Yes
Northwest Arkansas 38 Great Southern #24 CL 2552 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd Fayetteville AR 72704 0105.21 Middle No Yes
Springfield MSA 39 Great Southern #25 723 N. Benton Springfield MO 65802 0007.00 Middle No Yes
St. Louis MSA 40 Great Southern #26 10385 W. Florissant Rd St. Louis MO 63136 2117.00 Moderate No Yes
Springfield MSA 41 Great Southern #28 1320 W Battlefield Springfield MO 65807 0014.02 Moderate No Yes
St. Louis MSA 42 Great Southern #29 6800 S. Rock Hill Road Affton MO 63123 2208.01 Upper No Yes
Joplin MSA 43 Great Southern #32 713 S. Neosho Blvd Neosho MO 64850 0201.00 Middle No Yes
Springfield MSA 44 Great Southern #33 717 W. Mt. Vernon Nixa MO 65714 0202.02 Middle No Yes
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA 45 Great Southern #35 110 W Hensley St Branson MO 65616 4802.05 Middle No Yes
Springfield MSA 46 Great Southern #37 1391 N. Main Nixa MO 65714 0202.02 Middle No Yes
Springfield MSA 47 Great Southern #39 In 218 S. Glenstone Springfield MO 65803 0023.00 Moderate No No
Springfield MSA 48 Great Southern #40 620 E. Harrison Street Republic MO 65738 0048.03 Middle No Yes
Springfield MSA 49 Great Southern #41 2945 W Republic Road Springfield MO 65807 0041.07 Middle No Yes
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA 50 Great Southern #43 256 E State Highway 54 Camdenton MO 65020 9505.00 Upper No Yes
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA 51 Great Southern #44 8736 N. State Hwy 5 Greenview MO 65020 9503.02 Upper No Yes
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA 52 Great Southern #45 14411 State Hwy 7 Climax Springs MO 65324 9507.02 Middle No Yes
Kansas City Multi-State MSA 53 Great Southern #46 300 S.W. Ward Rd Lee's Summit MO 64081 0137.08 Middle No Yes
St. Louis MSA 79 Great Southern #500 4700 Mid Rivers Mall Dr. St. Peters MO 63376 3113.22 Upper No Yes
St. Louis MSA 80 Great Southern #501 3031 Lake St.Louis Blvd Lake St. Louis MO 63367 3119.08 Upper No Yes
Southeast Missouri Non-MSA 81 Great Southern #505 400 E. Walnut Ellington MO 63638 3802.00 Middle Yes Yes
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ATM Name

Great Southern #506
Great Southern #51
Great Southern #510
Great Southern #511
Great Southern #513
Great Southern #516 CL
Great Southern #517
Great Southern #519
Great Southern #52
Great Southern #522
Great Southern #527
Great Southern #528
Great Southern #529
Great Southern #535
Great Southern #536
Great Southern #537
Great Southern #538
Great Southern #539
Great Southern #540
Great Southern #541
Great Southern #542 CL
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Great Southern #546
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Great Southern #548
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Great Southern #55
Great Southern #550
Great Southern #551
Great Southern #552
Great Southern #553
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Great Southern #557
Great Southern #56
Great Southern #57
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Great Southern #62
Great Southern #63
Great Southern #65
Great Southern #67
Great Southern #68
Great Southern #70
Great Southern #72
Great Southern #73
Great Southern #74
Great Southern #80
Great Southern #81
Great Southern #82
Great Southern #83
Great Southern #84
Great Southern #85
Great Southern #87

Current Street Address

100 Pine CastleEstate BI
1510 State Hwy 248
407 S. McCune Street

1 Viburnum Center

507 Lake Street

400 State HWY 97

705 N Business 60

100 E.19th St.

1305 Springfield Rd

524 E. Jackson

7685 Zachary Lane
10880 175th Court
3400 W 66th St.

210 NE Delaware Ave
12257 University Ave
1022 W Pleasant St

509 A Avenue West
1290 Copper Creek Dr
2020 E Kimberly Rd

427 W Kimberly Rd
2351 W Locust St. Ste 100
2900 Devils Glen Rd Ste 1
366 S Kirkwood Road
2419 Highway K

6173 Telegraph Rd
16062 Manchester Rd
11698 Manchester Rd
2981 Dougherty Ferry Rd
2630 Muegge Rd

956 Wolfrum Road
1300 Jungermann Rd

1 North Euclid Ave
2435 S Brentwood Blvd
940 Loughborough Ave
150 Todd George Pkwy
12500 Olive Blvd

2522 Pinnacle Hills Pkwy
1S. Pearl

1515 Baptiste Dr.
22330 S. Harrison

201 E. Cherry

119 E. Madison

1900 Main

34102 W. Commerce Dr.
15315 W. 135th St.
2040 S. Princeton St.
5206 W. 95th St.

4211 Morningside Ave.
4701 Singing Hills

2727 Hamilton Blvd
3839 Indian Hills

2738 Cornhusker

921 lowa Avenue

1907 1st Avenue E

ATM and ITM Locations

City State
Fredericktown MO
Branson MO
Pilot Knob MO
Viburnum MO
Greenfield MO
Lockwood MO
Mansfield MO
Mt. Grove MO
Ava MO
Willard MO
Maple Grove MN
Lakeville MN
Edina MN
Ankeny 1A
Clive 1A
Knoxville 1A
Oskaloosa 1A
Pleasant Hill 1A
Davenport 1A
Davenport 1A
Davenport 1A
Bettendorf 1A
St. Louis MO
O'Fallon MO
Oakville MO
Ellisville MO
Des Peres MO
St. Louis MO
St. Charles MO
Weldon Spring MO
St. Peters MO
St. Louis MO
Brentwood MO
St. Louis MO
Lee's Summit MO
Saint Louis MO
Rogers AR
Paola KS
Paola KS
Spring Hill KS
Nevada MO
lola KS
Parsons KS
Desoto KS
Olathe KS
Ottawa KS
Prairie Village KS
Sioux City 1A
Sioux City 1A
Sioux City 1A
Sioux City 1A
S.Sioux City NE
Onawa 1A
Newton 1A

Zip Code

63645
65616
63663
65566
65661
65682
65704
65711
65608
65781
55369
55044
55435
50021
50325
50138
52577
50327
52807
52806
52804
52722
63122
63368
63129
63011
63131
63122
63303
63304
63376
63108
63144
63111
64063
63141
72758
66071
66071
66083
64772
66749
67357
66018
66062
66067
66207
51106
51106
51104
51104
68776
51040
50208

Census Tract #

9602.01
4802.08
9503.00
9501.00
4801.00
4802.00
4903.00
4904.00
9505.00
0050.02
0267.24
0608.15
0240.05
0102.09
0112.03
0305.00
9507.00
0106.02
0129.02
0118.00
0111.00
0137.05
2186.00
3117.32
2204.51
2179.21
2184.01
2180.13
3112.12
3111.03
3112.21
1124.00
2174.00
1015.00
0138.03
2152.01
0213.06
1006.01
1006.01
1002.00
9504.00
9529.00
9502.00
0527.01
0535.06
9544.00
0518.01
0020.00
0021.02
0009.00
0002.02
0103.00
9603.00
0404.00
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ATM Name

Great Southern #90 CL
Great Southern #93
GSB Arena

Harter House

Hot Spot #2

Hot Spot #3

Hot Spot #4

Hot Spot #5

Hot Spot #6

lola Stand Alone

ITM Bettendorf BC 544
ITM Columbia BC 27
ITM E Battlefield BC 01
ITM Express Banking
ITM Express Banking
ITM Express Banking
ITM Express Banking
ITM Joplin BC 30

ITM Kansas & Kearney
ITM Kimberling City BC 53
ITM Leawood BC 19
ITM Mid Kearney

ITM N Euclid BC 554 WU
ITM Ops

ITM Paola (lobby unit)
ITM Roseville BC 530
ITM Sioux City BC 78
ITM Webb City

ITM West Plains BC 04
King Cash Saver
Marketing ATM
Mt.Vernon Super Stop
Mule Express

Orchard Plaza
Osawatomie Stand Alone
OTC Campus #2
Plaster Student Union (MSU)
Price Chopper

Price Chopper Paola
Price Cutter #17

Price Cutter #29

Rapid Robert's #102
Rapid Robert's #103
Rapid Robert's #104
Rapid Robert's #105
Rapid Robert's #106
Rapid Robert's #107
Rapid Robert's #108
Rapid Roberts #109
Rapid Robert's #110
Rapid Robert's #111
Rapid Robert's #112
Rapid Robert's #113
Rapid Robert's #114

Current Street Address

108 E. Washington
2805 S Ankeny Blvd
685 S John Q Hammons Pkwy
11798 Highway 13
1301 S. Highway 39
548 N Spring Park Blvd
515 College St

320 N Osage Blvd
1112 E Austin

706 1/2 N. State St.
2102 Spruce Hills Dr
3200 S Providence Road
1451 E. Battlefield
1615 W Sunshine
1615 W Sunshine
1615 W Sunshine
1615 W Sunshine
2801 E. 32 Street

1805 W. Kearney
14309 St Hwy 13
11050 Roe Ave.

507 E. Kearney

1 North Euclid Ave
218 S Glenstone Ave

1 South Pearl

1875 Country Rd B2 W
329 Pierce Street
2711 N. Rangeline Rd
1210 Parkway Shpng Cntr
2020 Main St.

218 S Glenstone Ave
1003 E Mt Vernon
16282 State Hwy 13
3858 W Chestnut Expwy
313 EASTGATE DR.
1001 E. Brower

1110 E Madison St
22350 S. Harrison St.
309 N. Hospital Dr.
1013 US Hwy 60 East
550 S Jefferson Ave
924 N Highway 60

615 W. Mt. Vernon
235 Laurel Rd

3106 W. Battlefield
24755 State Hwy 39
914 N Central Ave

695 Branson Landing Blvd
2208 S Glenstone

945 S. Campbell

1402 E Republic Rd
320 W. Sunshine

5308 State Hwy. 54
3351 E. Sunshine

ATM and ITM Locations

City State
Monroe 1A
Ankeny 1A
Springfield MO
Kimberling City MO
Stockton MO
Mt. Vernon MO
Greenfield MO
Nevada MO
Nevada MO
lola KS
Bettendorf 1A
Columbia MO
Springfield MO
Springfield MO
Springfield MO
Springfield MO
Springfield MO
Joplin MO
Springfield MO
Kimberling City MO
Leawood KS
Springfield MO
St. Louis MO
Springfield MO
Paola KS
Roseville MN
Sioux City 1A
Webb City MO
West Plains MO
Parsons KS
Springfield MO
Mt. Vernon MO
Branson West MO
Springfield MO
Osawatomie KS
Springfield MO
Springfield MO
Spring Hill KS
Paola KS
Republic MO
Lebanon MO
Republic MO
Nixa MO
Ridgedale MO
Springfield MO
Shell Knob MO
Monett MO
Branson MO
Springfield MO
Springfield MO
Springfield MO
Springfield MO
Osage Beach MO
Springfield MO

Zip Code

50170
50023
65807
65686
65785
65712
65661
64772
64772
66749
52722
65203
65804
65802
65802
65802
65802
64804
65803
65737
66211
65803
63108
65802
66071
55113
51101
64870
65775
67357
65802
65712
65737
65802
66064
65802
65807
66083
66071
65738
65536
65738
65714
65739
65807
65747
65708
65616
65804
65806
65804
65807
65065
65804

Census Tract #

0408.00
0102.14
0002.00
0905.01
8703.00
4702.02
4801.00
9504.00
9504.00
9528.00
0137.05
0011.05
0011.00
0004.00
0004.00
0004.00
0004.00
0105.00
0056.00
0906.05
0532.01
0036.00
1124.00
0023.00
1006.01
0413.02
0036.00
0102.00
0908.01
9502.00
0023.00
4702.02
0906.03
0043.06
1007.00
0007.00
0002.00
1002.00
1006.01
0048.03
9605.00
0048.02
0202.06
4805.03
0042.02
9601.02
9603.01
4802.05
0026.00
0005.02
0040.05
0012.00
9502.01
0024.02

2024 Income Tract
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Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Springfield MSA

Springfield MSA

Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Joplin MSA

Springfield MSA

Springfield MSA

Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Springfield MSA

Springfield MSA

Springfield MSA

Springfield MSA

Springfield MSA

Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Springfield MSA

Outside Assessment Area
Springfield MSA

Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Springfield MSA

Springfield MSA

Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Springfield MSA

Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Springfield MSA

Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Springfield MSA

Springfield MSA

Sioux City Multi-State MSA
Southwest Missouri Non-MSA
Des Moines MSA

ATM Num

143

ATM Name

Rapid Robert's #116
Rapid Robert's #117
Rapid Robert's #118
Rapid Robert's #119
Rapid Robert's #120
Rapid Robert's #121
Rapid Robert's #122
Rapid Robert's #123
Rapid Robert's #124
Rapid Robert's #125
Rapid Robert's #126
Rapid Robert's #127
Rapid Robert's #128
Rapid Robert's #129
Rapid Robert's #130
Rapid Robert's #131
Rapid Robert's #132
Rapid Roberts #133
Rapid Robert's #201
Signal Food #101
Signal Food #102
Signal Food #103
Signal Food #104
Signal Food #105
Signal Food #106
Signal Food #107
Signal Food #108
Signal Food #109
Signal Food #110
Signal Food #112
Signal Food #120
Siouxland Expo Center
Truck Stops of Amer
Wal-Mart

Current Street Address

2019 S. Elliot

1872 Highway KK
5011 State Hwy FF
269 E. Jackson
11907 MO 13

295 Laurel Road
4549 Highway 43
3165 N. Glenstone
1655 S. Kansas Expy
11035 MO 76

1221 E Kingsley
1357 S Glenstone
229 Village Center
3317 E Kearney
3405 S Campbell
432 MO 248

503 W Rose

1211 E Grand

2024 E. Van Buren
960 S. Glenstone
1012 NW 12th Ave
881 W. Commercial
402 W. Mt. Vernon
610 S. Ash

134 E State Highway 54

2415 S. Campbell

513 N. Pine Street
2810 E. Battlefield

711 N. Highway Bus 60

1690 W. State Highway J

222 State Hwy C
550 S. Lafayette Street

1000 E. Mt. Vernon Blvd

300 lowa Speedway Dr

ATM and ITM Locations

Aurora

Osage Beach
Battlefield
Marshfield
Kimberling City
Ridgedale
Joplin
Springfield
Springfield
Branson West
Springfield
Springfield
Nixa
Springfield
Springfield
Branson
Crane
Springfield
Eureka Springs
Springfield
Ava
Mansfield
Nixa

Buffalo
Camdenton
Springfield
Mountain View
Springfield
Mansfield
Ozark
Seymour
Sioux City

Mt. Vernon
Newton

State

Zip Code

65605
65065
65619
65706
65686
65739
64804
65803
65807
65737
65804
65804
65714
65803
65807
65616
65633
65804
72632
65802
65608
65704
65714
65622
65020
65807
65548
65804
65704
65721
65746
51101
65712
50208

Census Tract #

4706.01
9502.02
0041.04
4702.01
0905.01
4805.03
0205.02
0044.01
0058.02
0906.05
0040.05
0010.00
0202.04
0022.00
0029.00
4802.08
0901.02
0009.00
9501.00
0023.00
9505.00
4903.00
0202.04
4802.00
9505.00
0015.00
0902.00
0026.00
4903.00
0203.09
4704.01
0036.00
4702.02
0401.00

2024 Income Tract

Moderate
Upper
Upper
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Middle
Moderate
Middle
Middle
Middle
Low
Upper
Middle
Middle
Upper
Middle
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Middle
Middle

2024 Distressed
or Underserved
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No

Accepts Deposits

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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